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Minnesota State Fairgrounds
1784 Judson Ave
Falcon Heights, MN 55108
Dates: 9/21/2023 - 9/25/2023

4 \/\/SC;*&J Location:

/estern Saddle Clubs Association, Inc.

Thu, 9/21

1. All Age Driving Over 54

2. Driving 54 & under

3. PeeWee Showmanship

4. Junior Showmanship

5. Intermediate Showmanship

6. Senior Showmanship

7.$200 Added Futurity Yearling Halter

8. $EOO Added Futurity Yearling Longe
ine

9. Senior+ Showmanship

10. Senior++ Showmanship

11. Pet Pony Western Pleasure

12. Pony Western Pleasure

13. Pet Pony Western Horsmanship

14. Pony Western Horsemanship

15. All Age Saddle Seat Pleasure

16. $200 Added Futurity Hunt Seat
Pleasure 2,3,&4 Yr Olds

17. Senior+ Hunt Seat Pleasure
18. Senior Hunt Seat Pleasure
19. Intermediate Hunt Seat Pleasure

36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45,
46.
47.

48.

49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.

18/0 Bareback Western Horsemanship
All Age Tandem Bareback

Jr. Ranch Pleasure 17 & under
Sr. Ranch Pleasure 18-34

Sr.+ Ranch Pleasure 35 & Over
Intermediate Western Pleasure
Junior Western Pleasure
PeeWee Western Pleasure
Senior Western Pleasure
Senior+ Western Pleasure
Senior++ Western Pleasure

All Age Non Stock Type Western
Pleasure

$500 Added Jackpot Western
Pleasure

PeeWee Western Horsemanship
Junior Western Horsemanship
Intermediate Western Horsemanship
Senior Western Horsemanship
Senior+ Western Horsemanship
Senior++ Western Horsemanship

Jr. Ranch Riding 17 & under

Sr. Ranch Riding 18-34

20. Junior Hunt Seat Pleasure 57. Sr.+ Ranch Riding
21. $500 Added Jackpot English

Pleasure Sat, 9/23
22. All Age Saddle Seat Equitation 58. 18/0 Speed Dash

23. Senior+ Hunt Seat Equitation

24. Senior Hunt Seat Equitation

25. Intermediate Hunt Seat Equitation
26. Junior Hunt Seat Equitation

27. Maturity Hunt Seat Pleasure 5 &
over

28. Snaffle Bit Western Pleasure 2 & 3
Yr Old

29. 17/U Egg and Spoon (Pleas. Horse)

30. 18/0 Egg and Spoon (Pleasure
Horse)

31. $200 Added Futurity Western
Pleasure 2 Yr Old

32. $200 Added Maturity Western
pleasure 5 & Over

33. $200 Added Futurity Western
Pleasure 3 & 4 Yr Old

Fri, 9/22

1. Adaptive Riding Assisted Pole
Weaving

2. Adaptive Riding Unassisted Pole

59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.

69.

70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.

Intermediate Speed Dash
Junior Speed Dash
PeeWee Speed Dash
Senior++ Pole Weaving
Senior+ Pole Weaving
Senior Pole Weaving
Intermediate Pole Weaving
Junior Pole Weaving
PeeWee Pole Weaving

Pony Pole Weaving 13 & Under 54 &
Under

Pet Pony Poles 10& Under 48 &
Under

PeeWee Key Race
Junior Key Race
Intermediate Key Race
Senior Key Race
Senior+ Key Race
Four in a Line

101. Scratch for ABO

Weaving Sun, 9/24
3. Adaptive Riding Assisted Key Race ) ) )
4. Adaptive Riding Unassisted Key Race 76. Senior++ Jumping Figure 8

5. Adaptive Riding Assisted Barrels
6. Adaptive Riding Unassisted Barrels
34. Pony Driving Roadster

35. 17/U Bareback Western Horsemanship

7.
78.
79.
80.

Senior+ Jumping Figure 8
Senior Jumping Figure 8
Intermediate Jumping Figure 8
Junior Jumping Figure 8

81. PeeWee Jumping Figure 8

82. Pony Jumping Figure 8, 13 & Under
54 & Under

83. Rescue Race
84. Ribbon Race

Mon, 9/25

85. 17/U Egg and Spoon (Game Horse)
86. 18/0 Egg and Spoon (Game Horse)
87. Intermediate Barrels

88. Junior Barrels

89. PeeWee Barrels

90. Pony Barrels 13 & Under 54 & Under

91. Pet Pony Barrels 10& Under 48 &
Under

92. Senior Barrels

93. Senior+ Barrels

94. Senior++ Barrels

95. $1,000 Added Sidepot 5D Barrels

96. $200 Added Futurity Barrels 4D
(Sidepot)

97. $200 Added Derby 4D Barrels
(Sidepot)

100. Scratch Class




